Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications WPC Wing, Regional Licensing Office Charkop, Kandivali(W), Mumbai-400067

No.L-11011/01/2019-RLO (WR)

Dated: 03/09/2019

## Office Memorandum

Sub.: Change of DDO Code for Bharatkosh payment.

This is to bring to the notice of all concerned that, the payment for spectrum charges/licence fee/renewal etc. for various licences issued by Regional Licensing Office (WR), Mumbai should be made only through Bharatkosh portal under the 'Head' and DDO Code as mentioned below-

DDO Code: Controller of Communication Accounts, Mumbai PAO Code: 008604 DDO Code: 208605

(V.J. CHRISTOPHER) Joint Wireless Adviser

Copy to: i) Controller of Communication Accounts, Maharashtra.

ii) Wireless Adviser to Government of India, WPC Wing, New Delhi for information.